FOOL'S RUN 10K
April 6, 2019

S & T Bank Arena, Indiana, PA
Race Directors: Dick Gigliotti, Bill Winters, Donna Scanlon, Marilyn Gregory
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NAME
KATE KOKAL
RON LISCIO JR

ANDREW TVERDOSI
MATTHEW CALLMAN

BEN BRUCKER
SAM PITTMAN
SCOTT CESSNA
ZACH COLLINS
LAURA YEVCHAK

JONATHAN CUNKELMAN

AMY O'DONNELL
ROB POLINSKY
JOE JOHNS

DAN MCQUISTON
TONY BATTAGLIA
DAVE DETTORE
RON PESCHOCK
JONAH FARNUM
STEVE WIENCEK
MARY LEE PAGE
DOUG ULISHNEY
MITCH RADELLA
JEFF VAN LEER
ANDREW ALLEN
OWEN CRAMER
BILL GEIGER
TRISHA HELMAN
MARTIN PEREZ
DAVID RUDDOCK

GENDER

FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

FEMALE
MALE

FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

FEMALE
MALE
MALE

AGE

30
34
34
27
41
32
52
37
33
48
34
46
51
57
54
65
43
23
60
42
58
53
47
38
14
62
39
50
57

TIME
0:39:42
0:41:15
0:42:59
0:43:13
0:44:08
0:44:08
0:44:32
0:44:45
0:45:07
0:45:12
0:45:23
0:45:52
0:46:06
0:46:09
0:46:15
0:46:14
0:46:27
0:47:15
0:48:42
0:48:42
0:48:52
0:49:15
0:50:42
0:50:57
0:51:24
0:51:36
0:52:00
0:52:13
0:52:16

PACE
0:06:24
0:06:39
0:06:56
0:06:58
0:07:07
0:07:07
0:07:11
0:07:13
0:07:17
0:07:17
0:07:19
0:07:24
0:07:26
0:07:27
0:07:28
0:07:27
0:07:30
0:07:37
0:07:51
0:07:51
0:07:53
0:07:57
0:08:11
0:08:13
0:08:17
0:08:19
0:08:23
0:08:25
0:08:26



PLACE
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
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NAME

STEPHANIE PUTT
CHRIS LASSER
DANIEL PAJAK
HEATHER NUGENT
TAMMY GERBER
BRENDEN GLOVER
KEVIN HODGKINSON
ZAK TOBIAS
JENNIFER REAUGH
AMANDA VRESILOVIC
EMILY HILL

MICHAELINE DELARCHE

BETHANY PAJAK
RON ORR

HEATHER LINK
ANITA RANOCHOCK
FRANCINE GARRONE
OLIVER HERNDON
DEBRA GEISEL
LESLIE BRADLEY
KELSEY ONDER
MEGAN COWARD
CANDIE MCQUISTON
BRACKEN SCOTT
CORY FROGGATT
MELANA SIMMS
JOHN BOMBOY
STEPHANIE STRONG
THOMAS SCOTT
NANCEY SHOOP
BETH FLEEK
PATRICIA WARD
COLLEEN SELLERS
ZALIYAH COVEY
ADAM FLEEK

GENDER
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE

AGE
33
51
32
38
48
21
46
23
41
39
26
22
33
64
34
40
37
47
40
39
36
45
59
20
23
38
65
51
48
40
46
62
35
12
38

TIME
0:52:26
0:52:40
0:53:07
0:53:23
0:53:44
0:54:02
0:54:31
0:55:18
0:55:32
0:55:33
0:55:35
0:56:35
0:56:44
0:56:48
0:56:53
0:57:26
0:57:33
0:57:49
0:57:53
0:58:18
0:58:48
0:58:53
0:59:32
1:00:35
1:00:39
1:01:06
1:01:06
1:01:21
1:02:04
1:02:10
1:02:23
1:02:24
1:02:47
1:03:16
1:03:27

PACE
0:08:27
0:08:30
0:08:34
0:08:37
0:08:40
0:08:43
0:08:48
0:08:55
0:08:57
0:08:58
0:08:58
0:09:08
0:09:09
0:09:10
0:09:10
0:09:16
0:09:17
0:09:20
0:09:20
0:09:24
0:09:29
0:09:30
0:09:36
0:09:46
0:09:47
0:09:51
0:09:51
0:09:54
0:10:01
0:10:02
0:10:04
0:10:04
0:10:08
0:10:12
0:10:14



PLACE
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
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NAME

JENNIFER SURRATT
VALERIE SLADE
CINDY CARNS
ALLISON DIXON
KAREN GEARHART
TARA OLESKA

LEE ANN TILGHMAN
SCOTT BOWMAN
JULIE WILLIAMS
ROBB KIPP

DOTTIE PINCHOCK
BETHANY LISKA
MARK DIMAURO
MATT CASS
LORETTA JERVIS
HEATHER KEPPLE
DON MARCO
MICHELE BELAK
TAWNYA SATLER
SONIA PANESAR
MARY BETH RINE
AMY AMMERMAN
WILLIAM LEYDIC
LEA LONG
CHELSEA YAMRICK
CAROL GRECO
JENNY SMITH

GENDER
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

AGE
37
40
52
36
46
32
42
54
43
58
61
21
34
36
57
35
72
55
49
42
54
47
51
24
26
61
53

TIME
1:03:36
1:04:04
1:04:22
1:04:35
1:05:07
1:05:11
1:05:46
1:05:49
1:05:53
1:05:58
1:06:22
1:07:45
1:09:32
1:11:45
1:13:01
1:13:55
1:13:55
1:15:33
1:16:40
1:18:49
1:21:14
1:23:12
1:23:12
1:24:30
1:25:23
1:28:00
1:28:00

PACE
0:10:15
0:10:20
0:10:23
0:10:25
0:10:30
0:10:31
0:10:36
0:10:37
0:10:38
0:10:38
0:10:42
0:10:56
0:11:13
0:11:34
0:11:47
0:11:55
0:11:55
0:12:11
0:12:22
0:12:43
0:13:06
0:13:25
0:13:25
0:13:38
0:13:46
0:14:12
0:14:12



PLACE DIVISION
TOP THREE MALES OVERALL:

2 1

3 2

4 3
TOP MALE MASTER:

5 1

NAME

RON LISCIO JR
ANDREW TVERDOSI
MATTHEW CALLMAN

BEN BRUCKER

TOP THREE FEMALES OVERALL:

1 1
9 2
11 3

TOP FEMALE MASTER:

20 1

MALES, AGES 15 AND UNDER:

25 1

MALES, AGES 20 TO 24:

18 1
35 2
37 3
53 4
54 5

KATE KOKAL
LAURA YEVCHAK
AMY O'DONNELL

MARY LEE PAGE

OWEN CRAMER

JONAH FARNUM
BRENDEN GLOVER
ZAK TOBIAS
BRACKEN SCOTT
CORY FROGGATT

GENDER

MALE
MALE
MALE

MALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE

MALE

MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

AGE

34
34
27

41

30
33
34

42

14

23
21
23
20
23

TIME

0:41:15
0:42:59
0:43:13

0:44:08

0:39:42
0:45:07
0:45:23

0:48:42

0:51:24

0:47:15
0:54:02
0:55:18
1:00:35
1:00:39

PACE

0:06:39
0:06:56
0:06:58

0:07:07

0:06:24
0:07:17
0:07:19

0:07:51

0:08:17

0:07:37
0:08:43
0:08:55
0:09:46
0:09:47



PLACE DIVISION

MALES, AGES 30 TO 34:

6 1
32 2
77 3

MALES, AGES 35 TO 39:

8
24
64
78

A WN R

MALES, AGES 40 TO 44:

17 1

MALES, AGES 45 TO 49:

10 1
12 2
23 3
36 4
47 5
58 6

NAME

SAM PITTMAN
DANIEL PAJAK
MARK DIMAURO

ZACH COLLINS
ANDREW ALLEN
ADAM FLEEK
MATT CASS

RON PESCHOCK

JONATHAN CUNKELMAN
ROB POLINSKY

JEFF VAN LEER

KEVIN HODGKINSON
OLIVER HERNDON
THOMAS SCOTT

GENDER

MALE
MALE
MALE

MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

MALE

MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

AGE

32
32
34

37
38
38
36

43

48
46
47
46
47
48

TIME

0:44:08
0:53:07
1:09:32

0:44:45
0:50:57
1:03:27
1:11:45

0:46:27

0:45:12
0:45:52
0:50:42
0:54:31
0:57:49
1:02:04

PACE

0:07:07
0:08:34
0:11:13

0:07:13
0:08:13
0:10:14
0:11:34

0:07:30

0:07:17
0:07:24
0:08:11
0:08:48
0:09:20
0:10:01



PLACE DIVISION
MALES, AGES 50 TO 54:
7 1
13 2
15 3
22 4
28 5
72 6
87 7
MALES, AGES 55 TO 59:
14 1
21 2
29 3
74 4
MALES, AGES 60 TO 64:
19 1
26 2
43 3
MALES, AGES 65 TO 69:
16 1
56 2
MALES, AGES 70+:

81 1

NAME

SCOTT CESSNA
JOE JOHNS

TONY BATTAGLIA
MITCH RADELLA
MARTIN PEREZ
SCOTT BOWMAN
WILLIAM LEYDIC

DAN MCQUISTON
DOUG ULISHNEY

DAVID RUDDOCK
ROBB KIPP

STEVE WIENCEK
BILL GEIGER
RON ORR

DAVE DETTORE
JOHN BOMBOY

DON MARCO

GENDER

MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE

MALE
MALE
MALE

MALE
MALE

MALE

AGE

52
51
54
53
50
54
51

57
58
57
58

60
62
64

65
65

72

TIME

0:44:32
0:46:06
0:46:15
0:49:15
0:52:13
1:05:49
1:23:12

0:46:09
0:48:52
0:52:16
1:05:58

0:48:42
0:51:36
0:56:48

0:46:14
1:01:06

1:13:55

PACE

0:07:11
0:07:26
0:07:28
0:07:57
0:08:25
0:10:37
0:13:25

0:07:27
0:07:53
0:08:26
0:10:38

0:07:51
0:08:19
0:09:10

0:07:27
0:09:51

0:11:55



PLACE DIVISION

NAME

FEMALES, AGES 15 AND UNDER:

63 1
FEMALES, AGES 20 TO 24:

41 1

76 2

88 3
FEMALES, AGES 25 TO 29:

40 1

89 2
FEMALES, AGES 30 TO 34:

30 1

42 2

44 3

70 4
FEMALES, AGES 35 TO 39:

27 1

33 2

39 3

46 4

49 5

50 6

55 7

62 8

65 9

68 10

80

[N
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ZALIYAH COVEY

MICHAELINE DELARCHE
BETHANY LISKA
LEA LONG

EMILY HILL
CHELSEA YAMRICK

STEPHANIE PUTT
BETHANY PAJAK
HEATHER LINK
TARA OLESKA

TRISHA HELMAN
HEATHER NUGENT
AMANDA VRESILOVIC
FRANCINE GARRONE
LESLIE BRADLEY
KELSEY ONDER
MELANA SIMMS
COLLEEN SELLERS
JENNIFER SURRATT
ALLISON DIXON
HEATHER KEPPLE

GENDER

FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

AGE

12

22
21
24

26
26

33
33
34
32

39
38
39
37
39
36
38
35
37
36
35

TIME

1:03:16

0:56:35
1:07:45
1:24:30

0:55:35
1:25:23

0:52:26
0:56:44
0:56:53
1:05:11

0:52:00
0:53:23
0:55:33
0:57:33
0:58:18
0:58:48
1:01:06
1:02:47
1:03:36
1:04:35
1:13:55

PACE

0:10:12

0:09:08
0:10:56
0:13:38

0:08:58
0:13:46

0:08:27
0:09:09
0:09:10
0:10:31

0:08:23
0:08:37
0:08:58
0:09:17
0:09:24
0:09:29
0:09:51
0:10:08
0:10:15
0:10:25
0:11:55



PLACE DIVISION

FEMALES, AGES 40 TO 44:

38
45
48
59
66
71
73
84
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FEMALES, AGES 45 TO 49:

34
51
60
69
83
86

AV A WNR

FEMALES, AGES 50 TO 54:

31
57
67
85
91
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FEMALES, AGES 55 TO 59:

52 1
79 2
82 3

NAME

JENNIFER REAUGH
ANITA RANOCHOCK
DEBRA GEISEL
NANCEY SHOOP
VALERIE SLADE

LEE ANN TILGHMAN
JULIE WILLIAMS
SONIA PANESAR

TAMMY GERBER
MEGAN COWARD
BETH FLEEK
KAREN GEARHART
TAWNYA SATLER
AMY AMMERMAN

CHRIS LASSER
STEPHANIE STRONG
CINDY CARNS
MARY BETH RINE
JENNY SMITH

CANDIE MCQUISTON
LORETTA JERVIS
MICHELE BELAK

GENDER

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

AGE

41
40
40
40
40
42
43
42

48
45
46
46
49
47

51
51
52
54
53

59
57
55

TIME

0:55:32
0:57:26
0:57:53
1:02:10
1:04:04
1:05:46
1:05:53
1:18:49

0:53:44
0:58:53
1:02:23
1:05:07
1:16:40
1:23:12

0:52:40
1:01:21
1:04:22
1:21:14
1:28:00

0:59:32
1:13:01
1:15:33

PACE

0:08:57
0:09:16
0:09:20
0:10:02
0:10:20
0:10:36
0:10:38
0:12:43

0:08:40
0:09:30
0:10:04
0:10:30
0:12:22
0:13:25

0:08:30
0:09:54
0:10:23
0:13:06
0:14:12

0:09:36
0:11:47
0:12:11



PLACE DIVISION NAME

FEMALES, AGES 60 TO 64:
61 1 PATRICIA WARD
75 2 DOTTIE PINCHOCK
90 3 CAROL GRECO

Timing Provided by David Mapes Timing Service, Somerset, PA
Scoring and Results by The Apathetic Timing Service

GENDER

FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE

AGE

62
61
61

TIME

1:02:24
1:06:22
1:28:00

PACE

0:10:04
0:10:42
0:14:12



